8-megabit
(512K x 16/1M x 8)
3-volt Only
Flash Memory
AT49BV8011
AT49BV8011T
AT49LV8011
AT49LV8011T

15
AT49BV/LV8011(T) Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
90
25 0.01 AT49LV8011-90CC
AT49LV8011-90TC
48C3
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
25 0.01 AT49LV8011-90CI
AT49LV8011-90TI
48C3
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
120
25 0.01 AT49BV8011-12CC
AT49BV8011-12TC
48C3
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
25 0.01 AT49BV8011-12CI
AT49BV8011-12TI
48C3
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
90
25 0.01 AT49LV8011T-90CC
AT49LV8011T-90TC
48C3
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
25 0.01 AT49LV8011T-90CI
AT49LV8011T-90TI
48C3
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
120
25 0.01 AT49BV8011T-12CC
AT49BV8011T-12TC
48C3
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
25 0.01 AT49BV8011T-12CI
AT49BV8011T-12TI
48C3
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
Package Type
48C3 48-ball, Plastic Chip-size Ball Grid Array Package (CBGA)
48T 48-lead, Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
AT49BV/LV8011(T)16
Packaging Information
*Controlling dimension: millimeters
A